City of Somerset

Resolution _ 290 - o4

Executive Authority and Certificate of Incumbency
Connect Somerset Project Documents

Whereas, the federal-aid highway program state administered funding was awarded the

amount of $2,089,600, and

Whereas this amount will be authorized in phases as federal requirements are met for

the Connect Somerset Project, and

Whereas, City of Somerset does hereby authorize Mayor Alan L. Keck to sign the
above-mentioned Agreement, as well as any other necessary documents relating to the
project.

The vote taken on said Resolution on January 27™, the result being as follows

Motion Carried 12 "Avw" © “Ns' or Motion did not Carry

By:

@méseﬂﬂgyor, Alan Keck

VOTE AND EXECUTION ATTESTED:

2 (R

ngers@ Clerk, Nick Bradley




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET SUMMARY

Recipient DUNS#:
Project FAIN#: 693JJ21930000Z300KY4000143

Scope of Work:
New Sidewalk/path system of up to 13,500, 4'width connecting downtown to Somerset CTC., retail, housing

complexes and residential areas. Other section includes Housing Authority, Veteran's Clinic and other medical
facilities.

All federally-funded projects are set up in phases (design, ROW, utilities, construction). No work can begin on any phase of a project until the CABINET provides a written
notice to proceed for that phase. Funding for this project will be programmed with FHWA as each phase is approved. Effective December 26, 2014, FHWA requires a project
end date for each federal project phase programmed. As each phase of the project is programmed with FHWA a supplemental agreement will be sent to the project sponsor to
add the funding and adjust the project end date. Any expenditure incurred by the project sponsor after the end date will not be eligible for reimbursement. If the project sponsor
requires an extension, they must notify the Administering Office thirty (30) days before the project end date.

Budget:

Design (inc! Arch, ~ ,
orogrammed wi FHWA) $500,000 $125,000 $625,000

Phase Estimates

Right-of-Way (Estimated) $40,000 $10,000 $50,000
Utilities (Estimated) $40,000 $10,000 $50,000
Construction (Estimated) $1,509,600 $377,400 $1,887,000
Est Total Future Phases $1,589,600 $397,400 $1,987,000
£st Completed Project $2,089,600 $522.400 $2,612,000




